Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement: _CENTEMvR 925 - CENTENMBTE -5 EeTTan Y
. Lengt Length Length
Drain Type: Size: ( ”ﬂ‘ﬂ ) | (DB Query) | Reconcile Price: Cost:
rep /2" 31} ' £
/8" F67' Fo7! /A
24" 209" 769" A
3o 26¢' 266" /A
A 667’ Gb7’ /A
OPEN O)TeH /0o 108" 4
Sum: &8 60" Z_.%o‘ 74
Final Report:
Comments:
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Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Suite 188
Phone (317) 776-8495 Oue Hamiltonn County Square
Faxr  (317) 7769628 Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
To: Hamilten County Drainage Board November 14, 2000

Re: Centennial Drain, Section 4 Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans,
calculations, guantity summary and assessment roll for the Section 4
Arm, Centennial Drain. I have reviewed the submittals and petition
and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the
petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain isg practicable;
will improve the public health; benefit a public highway and be of
public utility; and that the costs, damages, and expenses of the
proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accruing to the
owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will consist of the

following:
Open Ditch 100 ft 24"  RCP 707 ft
12" RCP 311 ft 30" RCP 272 ft
15" RCP 807 ft 36" RCP 674 ft

The total length of the drain will be 2,871 feet.

The subsurface drains (SSD) under curbs are not to be part of the
regulated drain.

The open ditch listed above is that swale between Str. 601 and
6CLB

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each
lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I
also believe that no damages will result to landowners by the
construction of this drain. I recommend a maintenance assessment of
$50.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for roadways, $5.00 per acre for common
areag, with a $50.00 minimum. With this assessment the total annual
assessment for this drain/this section will be $3,713.46.

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the Osborn-
Collins or Williams Creek Drains at sometime in the future.
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I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban
Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore,
this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that
the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement request. This
request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement to those
widths as shown on the secondary plat for Centennial Section 4 as
recorded in the office of the Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for
December 26, 2000,

Kerfon C. Mard
KCW/kkw Hamilton ‘County Surveyor
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Fousvoo

THU 10:42 FAX

Revised June 1997
HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
NOHLESVILLE, INDIANA

‘ )
IN RE: J
Humiltan County, Indlana )

PETITION FOR RELOCATION ANIY RECONSTRUCTION

CEC Assnciates, LIC . (herzinafler "Putilioner™),

héraby petitions the Hamilton County Drainugy Roned for autherity to relocate und improve a

scetion of the » ) . Drain, and in mipport of

said paiitlon advises te Board tha:

1. Petitivnar bwng real estate through which 5 portion olthe _Oclorn Collins

Drsincruns. .

2, Pelilioncr plans ta develop its rval extate with roads, buildiags, wiilities, sfovny drains,
sanitary sewers und other structores,

3. Pesdlinnury propesed development of itx rasl estate will require relocation and
reconstruction of # porion of the _Qsborn-Celling Druin, ax

apecifically shawn on sngineering plung ynd spestfications filed with (v Hamilion

County Surveyoy.
4. ‘he work neocssary for the proposed relocation and reconstruction will be undertaken at
the sole expense of the Petitioner and such work win reoult ia subttantia) improvemeant ta

the aa'mm-m? Ting Drain, without cost o uther property owners

on tha walershed of the Osborn-Collins Drain,

5. Propoged relocation and reconstiuction will not adversely affict other lund awisers within
the drainage shed.
6. Tetitivuer raqiasts nppeoval of the proposed ralacation and reconutouation under
1C 36 9-27-52.5,
WHEREFORE, Melitioner requests thul un Order jssuce froun the Hamilton Counly

Draiiage Board authorizing relacation and reconnlttion of the  Odxiwn-Calling

Drain, in vunformance with applicable law and plans and speaeilieations on file with the ¥amilton

County Surveyaor,

"d¥00 ¥HQIINHOS FHL 0P¢l 928 LIE XvA

doo4
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- . ' (Revised-2/1986)
STATE OF INDIANA ) :

)

COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
Z Hamiltron County Surveyox,Courthousa, Nobleaville, IN 46060

In the matter of Centennial Léc Subdivision,
Section 4 Drain Petirion.

Petitioner is the owner of all lots in the land atfected by the pro~
posed new regulated drain. The draiuage will affect various lots in
Centennial » 2 subdivision in Hamilton County, Indiana. The general
;ou:e of such drainage shall be in exlsting easements and aleng publie
~Toads as shown in the plans on file in the Surveyor's Office.

Petitionexr believes that the cost, damages and expenses of rhe proposed
>1mpravemeun will be less than the benefits which wlll result to the owners
of the land likely ro be benefired thereby. Peterioner believas the pro~
poced improvements will:

(a) improve public healeh
(b) benefir a public streec
{(c) be of public utility

Patirioner agrees o pay the cost of construction of the drainage

S§ystem and raquests perisdic maintenance assessments by rthe Hoard there-

after.
\ .
- The Petitioner alan agreesd to the following:

I. To provide the Drajnage Roard a Perfarmance Bond for the
portion of the drainage system which will be made & regulated
drain. The bond will be in the amount of 100Z7 of the Eng-
ineers estimate. The bond will be in effect uaril construce-

ion of 100X of the system is completed and =0 caertified by
the Engineer,

2. The Petitioner shall rerain an Enginever throughout the
cotdtructfon phaga, At completion of the project thae
Peritloner's Engineer shall cercify that the drainage
Bystem which is ro be waintained as a regulated drain has

been constructed ag Per construction plans.
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The Peticioner apgrees to request in writing ro rhe Councy
Surveyor any changes from the approved plan and wmust raceive
written authorization from the County Surveyor prior ro
implementation of the chanpge. Al1 changes shall be documented
and given to the Surveyor to be placed in the Drain File.

The Potiticner ghall instrucc his Engineer to provide &
reproducable print on a 24" x 36" mylar of the Ffinal desdgn
of the Drainage Syatem. This shall be submicted to the
County Surveyor prior to rhe release of rhe Performancs
Bond.

The Petitioner shall comply with the Erosian Control Flan as

a& specified on the construction plans. Failurae to comply with N
the Erosion Gontxol Plan shall be determined by the Board as
being an obstruction to the drainage Eystem. The County

Surveyor sghall immediately install or repalr the naeded

meaaures at Petltloners cosr as rer IC 36-9-27-46.

The Petitioner furthexr requests that the Drain be clagsified as an Yrban

Drain, .

i
- Signed

Julo b/ T

Printed Name

Signed

Printed Name
RECORDED OWNER(S) OF LAND INVOLVED

DATE deL~a4v;;£¥L’ Spj} ;Qljzf(2f57
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e ' HCDB-B00-031
SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS PERFORMANCE BOND
Bond No. 8859345

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, Estridge Development Company, Inc. _ , as Principal,
and Developers Surety and Indemnity Company, a Corporation organized and doing business under and by virtue of the
laws of the State of lowa and duly licensed to conduct a general surety business in the State of . IN as Surety,
are held and firmly bound unto _Hamilton County Board of Comnissioners as Obligee
in the sum of _ One Hundred F1fty three Thousand Ninety Eight and No/100 Do) lars :
(5_153,098.00 ) Dollars for which payment, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and
successors, jointly and severaily firmly by these presents.

Whereas, Principal is the owner and developer of real property described as Centennial Section 4

Whereas, Principal, has, as a condition to approval of the plat for the real property, agreed to construct certain land
improvements, consisting of _ Storm Sewers & Subsurface Drains , s specified
in the plans and specifications prepared by ; and

Whereas, Principal is required to provide security for the faithful performance of such improvements,

NOW THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that so long as Principal shall well and truly perform
the conditions for plat approval, and delivers them, in good and workmanlike condition, within the time specified in such
conditions, or any extension thereof, granted by Obligee, with or without notice to Surety, then this obligation shall be void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect, subject further to the following terms and conditions: '

1. The obligation of surety shall, in no event, exceed the penal sum hereof,

2. In the event of litigation between Obligee, Surety and Principal, arising out of any breach, or to enforce any
right or obligation hereby created, the prevailing party shall be entitled to the recovery of costs and reasonable
attormeys fees.

3. This bond shall remain in full force and effect until release by the Obligee, provided further that the penal sum
hereof may be reduced upon resolution of Obligee.

4. Neither this bond, nor any right or obligation hereunder may be assigned, conveyed or hypothecated except
upon the express, written, consent of Surety and Principal.

WITNESSETH my hand and seal this___18th _ day of October ,20 00 .

Estridge Development Company, Inc.. ~ .
Principal : -'T"S'L‘iré‘ty ers Surery and nden

ZATAGIZEINNOT 10 008 WVU0D NOTHMAH ,
BY: 26————- ' BY: g‘m&t“%j ;’i\/ QMM

=y s e oot e CYLD 13
Tide: L Homser Braronen, TN Rdomey 2ty

SIPO300 T{EST: ﬂﬂm M. On s

HAMITTOR! 0ONINTY ALIDITOR
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HCDB-B0O-032
SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS PERFORMANCE BOND

Bond No. S8R0

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Thatwe, _ESOridge Development Company, Inc. , 85 Principal,
and Developers Surety and Indemnity Company, o Corporation organized and doing buslness under nnd by virtuz of the
lawa of the State of Jowa and duly licensed to conduct & geeral surety bugincss in the State of N , ay Surety,
are hold and firmly bound unto __HamiTton County Board of Commissioners as Obligee
in the sum of Sixteen Thousand Fight Hundred Fifty and No/10Q DollarSocmeo—ssommsonopmoooomees
(8_16,850.00-=) Dollars for which payment, well and truly to be made, we blnd ourselves, our heirs, executors and
successors, jolntly and severally firmly by these presents.

Whereas, Principal i3 the owner and developer of real property described a3 _Centennial , Sectjon 4

Whereas, Principal, has, as a condition to approval of the plat for the xeal property, agreed to construet certain land
fmprovements, consisting of Erosigp Control , 68 gpecified
in the plans and specifications prepared by _;and

Whereas, Princlpal is required to provide security for the faithful performance of snch improvements.

NOW THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that so long ag Princlpal shall well and truly perform
the conditions for plat approval, and delivers thens, in good and workmanlike conditlon, within the time specified in such

conditions, or sny extension thareof, granted by Obliges, with or without notice 1o Surety, then this obiligation shall be void,
otherwise to remain In fall forcs and effect, subject further to the following terms and conditions:

1. The obligation of surety shall, in no event, exceed the penal sum heoreof,

2. In the event of litigation between Obliges, Surety and Principal, arlsing out of any breach, or to enforce any

right or obligation hereby created, the prevailing party shall be entitled to the recovery of costs and reasonable
attorneys foes,

3. This bond shal remain In full force and effect until relesse by the Obligee, provided further that the penal sum
hereof may be reduced upon resolution of Obligee.

4. Neither this bond, nor any right or obligation hereunder may be assignad, conveyed or hypothecnted except
upon the express, written, consent of Surety and Principal.

WITNESSETH my hand and seal this _30th _ day of ___ October ,20 00 .

Estridge Development Company, Inc.
Prinolpal

BY: ’ 19y AL 1 "":'Il!-::‘ .\ HR}BG‘ ‘ ( h C/
Q L v inger J. Krahn
Title: sl G E:C GELn 6¥B:y—in—Fact
' X8

) S1P0300 .
ATIEST: ﬂam mn. @
HAMILTON CCUNTY AUDITOR

i
|
|
i
|
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i
i
|
i
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BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF
Centennial Drain, Section 4

NOTICE

To Whom It May Concern and:

Notice is hereby given of the hearing of the Hamilton County
Drainage Board on the Centennial Drain, Section 4 on December 26,
at 12:05 P.M. in Commissioners Court, Hamilton County Judicial
Center, One Hamilton County Square, Noblesville, Indiana, and which
construction and maintenance reports of the Surveyor and the
Schedule of Assessments made by the Drainage Board have been filed
and are available for public inspection in the office of the
Hamilton  County Surveyor.

Hamilton County Drainage Board

d

ONE TIME ONLY
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FINDINGS AND ORDER
CONCERNING THE MAINTENANCE OF THE

Centennial Drain, Section 4

On this 26th day of December 2000, the Hamilton County
Drainage Board has held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and
Schedule of Assessments of the Centennial Drain, Section 4.

Evidence has been heard. Objections were presented and
considered. The Board then adopted the original/amended
Schedule of Assessments. The Board now finds that the annual
maintenance assessment will be less than the benefits to the
landowners and issues this order declaring that this Maintenance
Fund be established.

HAMILTON, COUNTY DRAINAGE RBROARD

teew L, Mu..m_,

Pre81dent
Mmﬂ O(ﬁ«%

Member
9{//%%/// i L
Member

Attest:
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: Camremnite , SectioN 4

I hereby certify that:

1.Tam a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana .
2.1 am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision .

3. I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities for the
above referenced subdivision .

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my knowledge ,

information and belief have been installed and completed in comformity with all plans and
specifications .

Signature: p% &J/L/\ Date: 7 / 9 / 0}
(7 \ ~

Type or Print Name:__ . Corr Crosay P k.

Business Address: 8401 o715 KUE

INDIANAPOLIS | /N 4Lzl ~103Y

Telephone Number: C 2l '1> 8273l

g,

S ",
4:*“90“1 que e;f‘z

STER INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER

_§ 920350

&
>
-
1, r
o
23

Mty
=
o

"'l o >
q" *sanat® % &
> S 0 L% S
lu' ", “‘mﬁ.““\\\
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Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Swite 188

Phone (317) 776-8495 Onte HMHamilton County Sguare

‘Fax  (317) pr6-9628 Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board June 5, 2003

Re: Centennial Drain: Sec 4

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Centennial Sec 4. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the
facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated November 14, 2000, The report was approved by the Board at
the hearing held December 26, 2000. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 5, Pages 529-530)
The changes are as follows:

Original

Structure: T.C..  L.E.: Pipe: Length: Plans: Difference:
626 | 903.99 | 897.49
625 | 903.59 | 897.29 30 57 62 -5
625 | 90359 | 897.29
624 | 903.64 | 896.39 30 130 134 -4
624 | 903.64 | 896.39
623 | 903.77 | 896.27 30 28 28 0
623 | 903.77 | 896.77
622 | 903.75 | 895.75 30 51 48 3
622 | 903.75 | 895.75
605 | 899.53 | 895.13 36 309 310 -1
605 | 899.53 | 895.13
604 899.3 | 894.5 36 156 155 1
604 899.3 | 894.5
603 | 900.19 | 894.24 36 42 45 -3
603 | 900.19 | 894.24
602 | 900.19 | 894.09 36 24 24 0
602 | 900.19 | 894.09
601 893.15 36 136 140 -4
6018 893.11
601A 892.99 12 24 25 -1
616 899.6 | 896.6
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615 |  899.9 | 896.53 12 24 24 0

615 899.9 | 896.53

614 | 899.21 | 896.06 15 87 87 0

614 | 899.21 | 896.06

613 899.6 | 8959 24 138 138 0

613 899.6 | 895.90

612 899.6 | 895.65 24 24 24 0

612 899.6 | 895.65

605 | 899.53 | 895.23 24 138 138 0

611 902.7 | 899.7

610 |  902.64 | 899.34 12 24 24 0

610 | 902.64 | 899.34

609 900.6 | 898.7 15 132 130 2

609 900.6 | 898.7

608 | 902.34 | 898.29 15 48 50 2

608 | 902.34 | 898.29

607 | 901.15 | 897.75 15 79 80 -1

607 | 901.15 | 897.75

606 | 901.19 | 896.89 15 24 24 0

606 | 901.19 | 896.89

605 | 899.53 | 895.23 15 139 138 1

628 | 903.57 | 898.57

627 902.5 | 898.3 24 200 198 2

627 902.5 | 898.3

626 | 903.99 | 897.49 24 209 209 0

621 |  902.86 | 899.91

620 | 902.96 | 899.81 12 28 28 0

620 | 902.96 | 89981

617 | 900.04 | 896.04 12 187 186 1

617 | 900.04 | 896.94

614 | 899.21 | 896.06 15 159 160 -1

619 | 900.62 | 897.37

618 | 900.55 | 897.35 12 24 24 0

618 | 900.55 | 897.35

617 | 900.04 | 896.94 15 139 138 1
RCP Pipe Totals:

12 311 | Open Ditch I 100 |

15 807

24 709

30 266

36 667

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 2860 feet.
Note: The sub-surface drain under the curb is no longer considered a part of the regulated drain.

This decision was made in the Hamilton Count

minutes for March 8, 1999

Commissioners’ meeting and recorded in the
Y g
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The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on December 26, 2000
and recorded under instrument #2001-00002888.

The bond or letter of credit from Estridge Development Company, Inc, number 8859348,

88590508; dated October 18, 2000, October 30, 2000; in the amount of $153,098 and $16,850;
was released October 8, 2001.

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kentofi d War
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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GENERAL NOTES

) HOLEY MOLEY SAYS |
H 1 3
Y DON'T
\ DIG . ALL GRADES AT BOUNDARY SHALL MEET EXISTING GRADES,
’ M
’ BLIND’ 2. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBIITY OF EACH SUBCONTRACTOR TO
COMMON AR VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AND CONDITIONS PERTAINNG 10
T Y &\ HIS PHASE OF WORK. IT SHALL ALSO BE THE SUBCONTRACTOR'S
= sy RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT THE OWNERS OF THE VARIOUS
= f_%(fy UTILITIES FOR PROPER STAKE LOCATION OF EACH UTILITY BEFORE
20 Y 4 WORK IS STARTED. THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL NOTFY IN —
—ENE l WRITING THE OWNER AND THE ENGINEER OF ANY CHANGES,
—p OMISSIONS, OR ERRORS FOUND ON THESE PLANS OR IN FIELD
. > -—N—~ BEFORE WORK IS STARTED OR RESUMED.
IT'S THE LAW
CALL 2 WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG 3. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE HAMILTON WESTERN,
1-800~382-5544 | UTILITIES SHALL APPLY FOR ALL SANITARY SEWERS, L
CALL TOLL FREE
4. ANY PART OF THE SANITARY OR STORM SEWER TRENCHES
PER INDIANA STATE LAW 1S-69-1991.
RUNNING UNDER PAVED AREAS TO BE BACKFILLED WITH
IT IS AGAINST THE LAW TO EXCAVATE
MOT OTFIG T Woetcroe ASSUMED I,\' ORT,H GRANULAR MATERIAL. ‘
A SERVIC N -
DAYS BEFORE, CONMENENE Wohe SCALE: 1"=50 5. THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ARE PER  |—
INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES,
NOTE: ALL UTILITY COMPANIES SHOULD BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TO ANY
‘ EXCAVATION FOR FIELD LOCATION OF SERVICES.
n \
FOR STRUCTURE DATA TABLES 6. SERVICE WALKS SHALL BE NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE 4" |
SHEET C102. , THICK AND 4' IN WIDTH, K
, 7. 4 CONCRETE SERVICE WALK ACROSS FRONTAGE OF EACH LOT To
/ CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE ANY FIELD TILE FOUND BE CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS,
A , 7 RUNNING UNDER PAD OR STREET AREAS. FIELD TILE || EXPANSION JOINTS ARE TO BE PLACED AT ALL WALK
;g% R S, » X . WORY N NOWNNY S R SEGMENTS UPSTREAM OF SECTION 3 ARE TO BE fNTERSECT!%N ANDEBETWEEN WAPLKS AND PLATFORMS. SIDEWALK  |—
& i 90 < . v , N N g3 SCORES ARE T0 BE EQUALLY SPACED BETWEEN EXPANSION JOINTS,
| S N 'z ) e RN N \ CONNECTED TO STORM SEWERS IF POSS'B;%E&F SUCH CONTRACTION JOINTS AND PERPENDICULAR SIDEWALKS AT 5'
\ - 5 : A RN, PN Sl CONNECTIONS ARE NOT POSSIBLE, TEMPO INTERVALS OR LESS WITH A CONTRACTION JOINT EVERY 20° OR
\ g | S | 2 A Y AR el SWALES ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO MAINTAIN LESS.
| s ; A . gl POSITIVE DRAINAGE. | 9. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION To J
o NN ‘ AN G \ NN\ oS LR e , CONFORM TO APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE STANDARDS.
wwwwwwwwwwww f \\ ' SN\ SRS | IRl BENCHMARI 10. ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIMITY ON THIS SITE T0 BE PERFORMED
~ e | U\ / AR rEen IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE O.SH.A. STANDARDS FOR
. | e/ j SN | AV i BM - US.G.S. 93 RHP (1951) WORKER SAFETY, -
e K IN CONCRETE. POST S, CORNER OF 146TH AND 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL MINMIZE DAMAGE TO EXISTING TREES,
\ : 1 1092 N\ ST e\ ELEV. = 903.373 12. ALL REAR YARD SUBSURFACE DRAINS ARE TO BE 6" MINUM,
] \ : _— TN N g SENIRHIL . EXCEPT FOR INDIVIDUAL LOT CONNECTIONS WHICH ARE T0 BE
‘ BM # . | 4" MINIMUM. H
RR. SPKE 1.3 UP NORTH SIDE OF MAPLEX S.E. CORNER SITE.

ELEV. = 908.39

LEGEND

i L Rd
y ' T Revisions
: \ Y LT & Existing Storm Sewer 1. PRC 10/19/00 REMOVED REAR YARD SSDS, REAR YARD ESMT. 10 BE 15 AT LOTS
£ LOChTON \ N\ s e N Bt B o ok A
URFACE DRAIN-< N \ N NN S New Storm Sewer 2. PRC 10/30/00 ADISTED PADS ON LOT 474 & 475, '

R. (TYPICAL) 3. DRP 04/19/01 SUB~SURFACE DRAIN RECORD DRAWNG,

—

ELECTRIC

DEVELOPMENT PLAN »
SUB-SURFACE DRAIN LOCATION

Date Project No. Drawn Fibpp—x:ov.
s | 0§

P. 5. L Energy

P.0. Box B76

Carmel, Indiono 46032
{317) 581-3041

Altn: Mork Lo Borr

09/13/00 | 753.004 PRC

SUB

Utility Hotline: within Indiona 1~800-382—5544

é Existing Sanitary Sewer G
f % i New Sanitary Sewer
i €
- = . AL Existing Contour
PO 1 7
-1 7oy CL) New Pavement Grade —
! , o3, ; " S .
i - e oy A « CERTIFICATION FOR
31 \ ——— - ’ T SO m— o000l Al Other Finish Grades " P,
I S e e i - e e s s e e T S Y, - R . | RECORD DRAWING
v f o0 : Storm Structure Number
— A “ NOTE: F
’2 O ) : . Record drawing certification for sub~surface droin marker
O Samtary Structure Number location only.
— —
5 —~———— Flow Arrow
Lid ’ \\\\\\\H”"I”’,’
v Denotes Elevation and SR CRogss, |
. . . " e ""',‘ 2,
L 000.0 Approximate Pad Size $ 3;,.%@0\53‘/?@5.& %
[ 0000 | Denotes Elevation and =..920350 E
’ LNO PAD—J No POd To Be BUIHZ %¢) ".‘.’. STATE OF '%\;3
E V f ’ - ) , 57 TR'AR S a4 [ 0 PAD _] Denotes FFE and ”//,,, JONAL s
. N 2/ o . ) & 4 . H ¢ -—!!“!!_!!
~~~~~~~ = N ; /Lol £ 211/ L_ WALKOUT __] Walkout With No Pad AN
i \ S ’ . R o Y /9% 411 0000 _ To Be Built
FIMNE; MEPG=000.0 Denotes Minimum Flood -
= ~ Protection Grade
B : CERTIFIED BY )\
SE <= Flood Routing L~ 4 [zfpi \
v . - THIS DRAMNG AND THE IDEAS, DESIGNS AND CONCEPTS CONTAINED
Sk, 6" S.S.D. With 2’ Deep HEREIN ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF THE SCHNEIDER
. ~ - = v . » CORPORATION AND ARE NOT 70 BE USED OR REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN D
P Riser And 4" Lot Laterdl — PART, WTHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SCHNEIDER CORPORATION.
, .
m ; 2000, The Schnelder Corporation
— ‘ : TF 7 1P ] /4 g~ / /y UTILITIES — WESTFIELD Q Th
T s 2 { g H 4 l; l. Z > .: ‘-;.:; :"':. ¢/ f § E ) e B
ROANOKE DRIVE - ' ¥ 7 1 B < S chn . d
e NER 7 , o chE i claer
® . / / ; / & § 7 i g0 H - ; . = fog Indiona Gos Compon Jones Intercable
= - : / 4 / W N W ;X g . : 505 West O 1285 516 £. Carmel Drive COI‘pOI‘ath]l
3 / / o e § . Lebanon, Indiono 46052 Cormel, Indiono 46023 c
mmmmmmm ; 7¢3 ; &% £, 55 Y L F / 4 (317) 482-6456 (317) 844-8877
- 7 ’ /4 : /i } STV - Attn. Jeff Autry 3020 North Post Road Engineering
( ‘ TELEPHONE Indianapolis, Indiana  Surveying
Ameitech 46226-6518 Landscape Architecture
e N 5 & 4 % eritec - -
. ; / ‘o ; / . ol N Wy, Yy 1V e7i: e B 5858 North College Avenue 317-898-6282 GIS © LIS
SURVEYED LOCATIO ' A /4 / ; / o 7 v I 1/ y [(ndia;;apolis. Indiona 46220 u 317-899-8010 Fax Geology -
Baivis P/ & / J177 Tk RN, G AR AR SN NG 317) 252-4275
SUB-SURFACE DRA ; /i / 77 XN J) O WA i . Altn: Jone Messenger m Q : i i i
MARKER, (TYP}CAL) ; , ' / 4 A % 7 i iR ' : SANTARY SEUERS AND WATER Formerly Schneider Engineering Corp. / Bohlen, Meyer, Gibson & Assoe.
HAMILTON WESTERN UTILITIES :
, m ESTRIDGE DEVELOPEMENT CO0., INC. 5
1350 Grayhound Poss
Come, :£1m0245032 (Jp) CENTENNIAL SECTION 4
317) B48-688
Aitn: Beou Wifong . o WESTFIELD, INDIANA

outside indiona 1-800~428-5200 Computer Files Sheet No. UL 11 ook A
[N i Tt o B\ 4 J;\753\004\Dwggscg%2<§{zgms Mt L |
B sl o " 8 i > , _, NOTE XREF: 004BS, . |
/‘%’% fé{f/ \fg %g)&‘é) ﬁﬁfﬁég . N P The size and location of utilities are per plons aond locations provided by the XREF: J: \753\003\DWGS\0038S ﬂ TEE
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| 11 S| | HOLEY MOLEY SAYS | GIIENERAIL NOTES
— o L n - .
1L ¢ 7l DON'T
— 4 ; . i )

:’é% un: ) 1. ALL GRADES AT BOUNDARY SHALL MEET EXISTING GRADES.
N 2 y
| 1] — — = BLIND’ 2. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH SUBCONTRACTOR TO

> VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AND CONDITIONS PERTAINING TO
| 1] . ] R HIS PHASE OF WORK. IT SHALL ALSO BE THE SUBCONTRACTOR'S
| 11 o0 &) ' RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT THE OWNERS OF THE VARIOUS
UTILITIES FOR PROPER STAKE LOCATION OF EACH UTILITY BEFORE
Vi o WORK IS STARTED. THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY IN —
l l n - l WRITING THE OWNER AND THE ENGINEER OF ANY CHANGES,
2 R OMISSIONS, OR ERRORS FOUND ON THESE PLANS OR IN FIELD
% ¢ e ]
l ' H %% e ' ) ,, ——N-—— BEFORE WORK IS STARTED OR RESUMED.
ITS THE LAW
CALL 2 WORKING DAYS BEFOR . .
! l N l £ YOU DIG 3. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE HAMILTON WESTERN
A e 1-800-382-5544 | UTILITIES SHALL APPLY FOR ALL SANITARY SEWERS. L
- CALL TOLL FREE :
I 4. ANY PART OF THE SANITARY OR STORM SEWER TRENCHES
| 11 < . PER INDIANA STATE LAW IS~69-1991, RUNNING UNDER PAVED AREAS TO BE BACKFILLED WITH
[ . IT IS AGAINST THE LAW TO EXCAVATE ,
1] 507 WITHOUT NOTIING THE UNDERGROUND ASSUMED L\lORT,H GRANULAR MATERIAL.
OCATION SERVICE TWO (2) WORKI A L.
[ ] “ I ot I N 7 S D I S I, QL)AYS BEFORE couugucggqg WORK. SCALE' 1 “50 5. THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ARE PER —
P INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES.
l l H ot ALL UTILITY COMPANIES SHOULD BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TO ANY
EXCAVATION FOR FIELD LOCATION OF SERVICES.
) l H e 6. SERVICE WALKS SHALL BE NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE 4"
|1 s | THCK AND 4 IN WDTH. K
i l ﬂ i 7. 4 CONCRETE SERVICE WALK ACROSS FRONTAGE OF EACH LOT TO
I l " BE CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS.
q%g& : 8. EXPANSION JOINTS ARE TO BE PLACED AT ALL WALK
__J INTERSECTION AND BETWEEN WALKS AND PLATFORMS. SIDEWALK §—-
- SCORES ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED BETWEEN EXPANSION JOINTS.
{ ! ﬂ CONTRACTION JOINTS AND PERPENDICULAR SIDEWALKS AT &'
ﬁ INTERVALS OR LESS WITH A CONTRACTION JOINT EVERY 20" OR
| 1 K> - LESS.
I l H / ; e N, 9. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION TO J
l l lL = { l l X ﬁ ) [ ; CONFORM TO APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE STANDARDS.
Yy "@"”‘"’ P k . N
l = = " ; 473 T ' 10. ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIMITY ON THIS SITE TO BE PERFORMED
<C I ,
| D= e . l N IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE O.SH.A. STANDARDS FOR
1] l = | | \}“‘%@% i - | f gﬁg | B%#gg%mm oF e BM - U.S.G.S. 93 RHP (1951) WORKER SAFETY. __
e — ‘ : : R | B | Ty e > | BRASS DISK IN CONCRETE POST S.W. CORNER OF 146TH AND
|11 . E= | I | ® ) . / MARKER. YTYPICAL) / | } DVTCH ROAD. 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL MINIMIZE DAMAGE TO EXISTING TREES.
| 11 =io | . l,» — 7 N W il ELEV. = 903.373 " |
_ ) — > . & I . Mé L _ LA, X ) 12. ALL REAR YARD SUBSURFACE DRAINS ARE TO BE 6" MINIMUM;
’ M qg;f i - | & 510 I R ,, w /] o IR B T 4 R —_ EXCEPT FOR INDIVDUAL LOT CONNECTIONS WHICH ARE T0 BE
Ll [ | A ' | — 1 7 S > — et - 55 / RR. SPKE 1.3’ UP NORTH SIDE OF MAPLEZ S.E. CORNER SITE. 4" MINMUM. H
/ | I N ¥ *» ) I S Z s , - (Lo ELEV. = 90B.39
/1 /L/ l } | - \ BELVEQERE NE " PLACE- - - E= SR T
’/L sfnitd, 5 : \\. » % - M o \ z 4 3y ¢
~ ,, AT ; ' S = = o = Ly
¥ ~ l l R N i 8 ® 4 N L ® 1® @ QQ E:! Q \
~ : & s = ‘ L = = QQ s b s— —
7\ ~ ~ ~ \J l {NM % \ , %a' . N 1 Ny % ' */ %\2 ® Revisions
A ; 511 | _ 0 34, 33 ’\\ NN R AL L7 e : : 1. PRC 10/19/00 REMOVED REAR YARD SSDS, REAR YARD ESMT. T0 BE 15’ AT LOTS
oSN T~ ol B Y a - i I NOTE:  GONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE ANY FIELD TILE FOUND ON LOT 403457 & ADDED, 508 TEES O FRONT OF ALy (4T,
~ ~ X | = v \ LN . e RUNNING UNDER PAD OR STREET AREAS. FIELD TILE | |2 PRe 10/30/00 ADWSTED PADS ON LOT 474 & 475.
/ ~ S |+ S || 3 N S N ) i 3. DRP 04/19/01 SUB-SURFACE DRAIN RECORD DRAWING.
71 I \ 472 471 ™| 4707 | 469 468 SEGMENTS UPSTREAM OF SECTION 3 ARE TO BE | .
L o s 7/ : ;§ o ‘ | \ VP I ’ CONNECTED TO STORM SEWERS IF POSSIBLE. IF SUCH
NS ya= R NG 90 U | CONNECTIONS ARE NOT POSSIBLE, TEMPORARY
N, 7 / | ® é :ci | ‘i L I L SWALES ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO MAINTAIN
\\ // / | 519 f S ) N7 Dot TN @ [ \x POSITIVE DRAINAGE. |
o : ‘ < . *;\y“% S L " - ’
£ I R o | O e e o N CERTIFICATION FOR
X 74 e S A S IS * 1 .. S SOP O | —
~~~~~~~~~~ { . LT » , "
/ {/ l he e | ] _—
/ /?/ ] - “—*—%ﬁ %‘WMM = M:M“ *;{é \ = I RECORD DRAW'NG
B e o ~-M : Y e - — - R Q N OTE: F
——/ { | 4 - il ‘Qa,:} ;? w“‘ T s + Record drawing certification for sub—surface drain marker
L.. A " 15 ~ \ g
i & o° o K\ ¢ B % b i q° location only.
& 0 o @ o N1 Al M e O ! &
* H @6‘3 /\} {'N.M Q%t\ ! + d - - 5‘10%. .., ) % - > 1(&9\~.
{ o S o ; RN ot ' y Wiy
o BN o N ” T e { i \\\\\\%\ T C Rg/,/,/
/ ' R . o ' % > SeQR! 0857, __
S \ e s S ~ i T AN S B
STORM SEWER TABLE SANITARY SEWER TABLE ’/,,,/ & /”Vgﬁ}ﬁ:%:\\g\*f\\"\\s E
,/,/’I A\. \\\
[} (A
STR § [STA BASELINE | OFFSET LT/RT TYPE C ~ INVERTS STR # |STA BASELINE |  OFFSET LT/RT TYPE TC INVERTS | ‘i
801 | B+8063 " 152.00° LT END SECTION 803.26 230 I MANHOLE I il S AR T . LEGEND ‘
60IA | 9+80.80 " 188.86' LT END SECTON | __— | 89300 0 | mmmeem | e MANHOLE 90410 | EX-890.71 (NW), EX-B30.61 (S) | oﬂ @ W —
5018 948069 "L" 163.86" LT END SECTION 893.08 91 ] e ] e MANHOLE 503.60 EX~B91.63 (NW), EX-801.53 (SE) . 1 CERTIFIED BY ,
: - L Existing Storm Sewer
602 | B8+80.00 " 1400 LT CURB INLET ag 893.98 (QpSE) R D ——— MANHOLE I i s A o . g N 4 / 50/ G) AN
605 | 68000 1400 f1 CURB NLET 33445 oo | ——— | MANHOLE 220 [Exeoui2 (1), XC8L02 () ® New Storm Sewer m:;ﬁﬂ%é% %ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁgﬁxﬁ%m
604 | B+53.96 7L 48.70° RT BEEHIVE INLET WASE) W05 | memmmm | e MANHOLE gosgo | 4% (W HEER £X=892.04 (£) & Fisting Sanitary Sewer PART, WTHOUT THE WRITIEN CONSENT OF THE SCHNEIDER CORPORATION., D
605 | 1448470 K" 15000 LT BEEHIVE INL 9.40 6,36 (N), 895.18 (S), 894.88 (WAE) 93 1449.37 "L" 35,000 LT MANHOLE 90590 | B898.70 (E) )
2000, The Schneider Corporation
606 | 14+85.00 "K" 12,00 LT CURB 90 54 (N&S) 150 9+45.81 *L” 2800° LT MANHOLE 901.10 891.32 (W), 891.22 (SW), 891.12 (NE) & New Sanitary Sewer ! P
607 14+85.00 K" 12.00° RT IN 897.68 (NE&S) 151 3+97.56 "R” 28.00" RT MANHOLE 902.60 893.29 (£) ' UTILITES — WESTFIELD ¢/t B Existing Contour r’ T‘h
608 | 14+14.60 K" 50.00' RT HOL 2 89816 (N&SW) 152 | 1247825 " 4095 LT MANHOLE 90080 | 89279 (SW), 892.69 (NE) :  orad e .
600 | 14+1062 K" 99.84' RT IVE INLET 0080 | 898.46 (NEAS) 153 | 1345243 17 3099 LT MANHOLE 90130 | 893.31 (W), 89321 (NE) New Pavement Grade S Chneider
610 | 4475.00 " 90267  |899.49 (NE), 899.24 (SW) 154 | 15+91.45 "" 2800 LT MANHOLE 90230 - |894.39 (E) i GAS CABLE TV All Other Finish Crades .
N : . / 0 ' ' ! 63 (3 ! Indiona Gas Compan Jones Infercable G
611 4475.00 "L 902,67 899.67 (sv{) 155 4+57.98 "Q 28.32° RY MANHOLE 905.10 895.36 (S), 893.63 (W), 893.43 (N) gogm;gest ?:r. o S‘v s o e Storm Structure Nutmber Olporaﬂon
612 | 1458.00 "R" 899.52 | 89545 (S&N) 156 | 8+64.98 0" 28.00' RT MANHOLE 90610 | 898.90 (N) Lebanon, Indiona 46052 Cormel, Indiona 46023 : c
Ay — : ' ‘ (317) 482-6456 (317) B44-8877 L
613 1458.00 "R" RB INLET 899.52 895.49 (S&N) 157 4+58.11 "Q 250.32" RT MANHOLE 905.30 894.83 (N&S) STUBS, 894.63 (E) Ain. Jeff Autry Sanitary Structure Number 3020 North Post Road  Engineering
F a - 3 . -
614 | 1147893 U BEEHIVE INLET | 89900 | 896.28 (SE), 895.94 (W), 895.66 (N) ® ADJUST TC OF MANHOLE E104 FROM 903.70 TO 902.20 TELEPHONE y i‘é‘;‘;‘;’fgg&s» Indiana IS:;?I:,Z;I;% srehitocture
; F h . - -
616 CURBINLET | 89976  |89676 (W) * indonopas, lr:;tigo%i 6220 Denotes Elevation and 317-800-8010 Far  Geology —
- ; 317) 250-42 i i
617 BEEHIVE INLET 900.20 897.10 (W),% 896.90 (S&E) gmz:) Jone Messengar 000.0 Appro)(imqte Pad Size :
618 CURB INLET 900.51 897.44 (S), 897.24 (N) - r — ___] : Formerly Schneider Engineering Corp. / Bohlen, Meyer, Gibson & Assoc.
l SANITARY SEWERS AND WATER Denotes Elevation and
CURB INLET 90051 | 897.51 (N) 000.0 .
619 0 HAMLTON VESTERN UTILTIES NO PAD No Pad To Be Built ESTRIDGE DEVELOPEMENT CO., INC.
620 CURB INLET 902.88 899.77 (W&E) 1350 Groyhound Poss L — __] B
CURB INLET 90288  |899.88 (£) Cormel, Indiana 46032 R CENTENNIAL SECTION 4
- ' & (317) B4p-ge62 [ 22 | Denotes FFE dnd WESTFIELD, INDIANA
622 +15 g STORM MANHOLE | 90480 | 895,90 (SW) 895.50 (E) Altn: Beou Wifong __..W%ap_@..rﬂ_j Walkout With No Pad )
623 | 3+50.00 "Q" 14,00 LT CURB INLET 90366 | 896.14 (WANE) ELECTRIC 000 To Be Bult DEVEiOPMENT PLAN
624 | 3+50.00 "0" 1400 RT CURB INLET 90366 | 896.28 (WaE) P. S. I Energy MFPG-OOO 0 Denotes Minimum Flood A -
625 | 3+5267°Q° 147.97 RT BEEHIVE INLET | 90360 | 896.92 (S&E) b o B 46032 =Uu. Protection Crade SUB-SURFACE DRAIN LOCATION
626 | 4+14.67 Q" 148.06' RT - BEEHIVE INLET 904.00 ST T5). BaT6T (W) smwg, « ' : (317) 5813041 . Date Project No. Drawn Approv.
~ Alin: Mork Lo Borr Flood Routin :
627 | 6+2367 0" 14837 RT BEEHVE INLET | 90270 | 898.26 (SaN) S U B - s U R F A c E D R A l N - <= ) 9 , 09/13/00 | 753.004 PRC
R I T T T ik f oop 5 SSD W7 Dap Compvtor Tis gy
, ~ . ’ 3 \753\004\DWGS\C102XSRD
' ' 0 e
' The size and location of utiliti I d locati ided by th Lk
res?:::c?iffz S?ilityoizr:;a;es‘i ”Al?su?i{i?yp:;n?p;r;?e: nshcﬁ(.:gem:cs)ti‘f)i;%wp?ior ¥o afxy §§E§ j,gggkggf%gggg%%?gpo
| | B . . . ' excavation for field location of services. YREF. J§\753\005\DWGS\00588, O06BS
This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060 —
1 9 3 4 I [y l a l 414 19 17 14 18
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§ NN %, - | ] | | MANASSAS DRIVE _ ~ BLIND CONFORM TO APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE STANDARDS.
XN S \ | 1] e S N S R e e 2. ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ON THIS SITE TO BE PERFORMED IN
Q \Q\\/ \ = o - - + - eI CY COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE 0.S.H.A. STANDARDS FOR WORKER
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WA\ \ \\/ _ \), — l 504 | 192 ; i 168 = ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.
\ \\ I \ \\ \ ] 9 491 490 489 487 ‘ ITS THE LAW’ 4. CONTRACTORS SHALL MINIMIZE DAMAGE TO EXISTING TREES.
h ‘ \ | l | | "—N" CALL 2 WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG _ )
RIRRLEN 1k R A 1-800-382-5544 -
CALL TOLL FREE
. A ] ‘ | ] j EXISTING | PER INDIANA STATE LAW IS-63-1991.
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RECORD DRAWING
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